
Driver's License/ID Card Fees 

*REAL ID-compliant cards are available at the same cost as standard DL/IDs. 

Driver's License/Permit 

Instruction Permit 	 $20 
Driver's License, ages 18-20 	 $5 
Driver's License, ages 21-68 	 $30 
Driver's License, ages 69-80 	 $5 

Driver's License, ages 81-86 	 $2 

Driver's License, age 87 and older 	 Free 

Temporary Visitor Driver's License 	 $30 

New Classification added; not at time of renewal (except CDL) 	 $5 
School Bus Permit 	 $4 

NOTE: In addition to the regular driver's license fee, an applicant will pay an additional $5 
fee to add/renew an M or L classification to his/her driver's license. 

State ID Card 

State ID Card, under age 18 	 $10 
State ID Card, ages 18-64 	 $20 
State ID Card, age 65 and older; Persons with Disabilities 	 Free  

Duplicate/Corrected Driver's License/Permit 

Duplicate/Corrected Driver's License/Permit 	 $5 
Duplicate/Corrected Temporary Visitor Driver's License 	 $5 
Duplicate Driver's License/Permit, under age 60 (license was stolen, 

full police report required) 	 Free  

Duplicate Driver's License/Permit, age 60 and older (license was lost/stolen) 	Free  

Duplicate/Corrected State ID Card 

Duplicate State ID Card, under age 18 	 $5 
Duplicate State ID Card, ages 18-64 	 $20 
Duplicate State ID Card, (ID card was stolen, full police report required) 	 Free 
Duplicate State ID Card, age 60 and older (ID card was lost/stolen) 	 Free  
Corrected State ID Card, under age 18 	 55 
Corrected State ID Card, ages 18-64 	 $10 
Corrected State ID Card, age 65 and older 	 Free  

Active Members of the Armed Services (also spouses/children residing at home) 
Duplicate License/Permit/State ID Card 	 Free  

NOTE: In addition to the appropriate license fee, a $5 fee will be added for any applicant 
renewing/adding an M or L classification. 

For up-to-date fee information, please visit ilsos.gov. 
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